Show/Hide
A precautionary boil water notice has been lifted for St. Lucie County Utilities customers residing north of 5029 North A1A on North Hutchinson Island. 

Established in 1994, the St. Lucie County Utility Department serves the residents and business within our service area by providing water, wastewater and reclaimed water services that are vital to a high quality of life and growing community. We welcome you to our website and hope you find the information here useful.

The Boil Water Notice for North Hutchinson Island has been lifted (5-27-16)

Our Mission

Improve the quality of life in our community by providing safe, reliable, and environmentally responsible water, wastewater, and reclaimed water service to our customers at a fair and reasonable cost and with the best customer experience possible.

 

2300 Virginia Avenue
Fort Pierce, FL 34982
772-462-1150 24 hr. service
772-462-1153 (Fax)